TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM439880

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900417466

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARES VENTURE FINANCE, L.P.		08/15/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SocialFlow, Inc.		
Street Address:	52 Vanderbilt Avenue, 12th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3856603	SOCIALFLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498527792

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP/VHS

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUite 1100
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28633-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Santos
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=020170815-IPSA Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=020170815-IPSA Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900417965 REEL: 006135 FRAME: 0174

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective the 2017, by ARES VENTURE FINANCE, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, with a business address of 245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor, New York, NY 10167, as assignee under the below-defined Security Agreement ("Lender").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Lender, in a GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of October 26, 2016 ("Security Agreement") and filed with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent on November 3, 2016, Reel 5913, Frame 0899, acquired a security interest from SocialFlow, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in the intellectual property matters listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule 1;

WHEREAS, the debt, lien or other liability as set forth and discussed in the Security Agreement was and is extinguished;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows:

Lender hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the intellectual property attached hereto as <u>Schedule 1</u>, and hereby extinguishes the Security Agreement in its entirety.

ARES V	ENTUR	HINANC	E, L.P.	
Ву:	//	<u> </u>		
Name:	<u> Max</u>	14116		
Position:	MI	16/116	MACI	X

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Frademark Name	Country	Class	Application No.	Filing Date	Frademark
SOCIALFLOW	U.S.A.	42	77/945,011 3856603	02-25-10 10-05-10	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006135 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 08/15/2017